

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1601/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/09/2005 in RA No. 9/2005 & WP
No. 737/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

O.N.G.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.P.Pathak,ASG.

Mr. NDB Raju,adv.

Ms.Bharathi R.,adv.

Mr.G.Prabhakar,adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar,adv.

Mr.Satyajit Patra,adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question of back wages. Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Counter affidavit, if any, may be filed within four weeks. In the meantime there shall be an ad interim stay of back wages.

[SUMAN WADHWA]

COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]

COURT MASTER